

NATURAL COLORED WOOL GROWERS ASSOCIATION WORK ORDER AND FEE SCHEDULE

Phone: 785-456-8500 • PO Box 231, 420A Lincoln - Wamego, KS 66547 • Fax: 785-456-8599 • asregistry@gmail.com

Name		Membership #			
AddressCity	/	State	zZip		
EmailWebsi	te				
	ternate				
Check one of the following:	hone #				
Senior/Active Member Junior Member Non-Member	r	New Membe	er Applying		
A. Membership	Quantity	Member Fee	Non-Member Fee	Total Cos	
1. Membership Application*		\$20.00	XXX		
2. Junior Membership Application*		\$5.00	XXX		
*Membership is Per Account, not by how many names are on the account New Membership & Renewals MUST send a current Membership Application					
B. YOUTH ACTIVITY DONATIONS 1. NCWGA National Show					
2. NCWGA Regional Show Activity					
3. NCWGA Scholarship Fund					
C. Registrations		\$6.00	\$12.00		
D. TRANSFERS		\$6.00	\$12.00		
E. Duplicate Certificates/Re-Issue		\$6.00	XXX		
F. ACSR Certificate Conversions		Quoted	XXX		
G. RUSH FEE (per each registration & transfer)		\$10.00	XXX		
H. EMAIL/FAX DOCUMENTS (per page)		\$5.00	XXX		
I. SPECIAL HANDLING 1. UPS Overnight Delivery		Call to Must provid nun	order e credit card 1ber		
2. Postal Overnight, USPS (two-three day delivery)		\$26.00 \$10.00			
3. Priority Mail, USPS (four-five day delivery)		\$10.00		+	
J. OTHER FEES	l	1		1	

TOTAL FEES FROM ABOVE		\$	
Previous Balance Due (please return invoice)			
Previous Credit Due (please return invoice)		\$	
TOTAL AMOUNT DUE			
PAYMENT BY CHECK # MAKE CHECKS PAYABLE TO NC	WGA, OR Paypal Payments can be sent to nov	wgaorg@gmail.com, Or	
Credit Card #			
Expiration Date on card	SECURITY CODE ON BACK OF CARD		
ZIP CODE OF BILLING ADDRESS	SIGNATURE OF CARDHOLDER		

All credit card transactions will be charged a 15 cent transaction fee and a 3.5% convenience fee on the total amount.

• ALL WORK requested MUST HAVE accompanying PAYMENT TO PROCESS •

Please Read this information. If you have ANY questions, call or email us. The Association is available on Weekends.

Membership

You can pay your New Membership or Annual Dues at the same time as you send in your Registrations, Transfers, etc. Everything can be on ONE check (payable to NCWGA).

Types of Registrations ***Animals fleece must be at least 35% colored.***

CR (Certified Registered) means BOTH parents are Registered with NCWGA.

See CR Registration Application Page One for Required Information and Instructions

PR (Pedigree Registered) means one OR both of the Parents are NOT Registered with NCWGA, but you own both parents and you are a NCWGA member

See PR Registration Application Page one for Required Information and Instructions

PL (Pedigree Listed) means you have no information about one or both of the parents, you don't own one or both of the parents, or you are not a member of NCWGA.

See PL Registration Application Page One for Required Information and Instructions

<u>Please select appropriate Registration Application based on the type of Registration.</u>

Any of the required fields left blank will delay the processing

Please do NOT put dashes or N/A in unused boxes.

Rush Fee Explaination: Selecting the Rush Fee means that this work is moved to the front of the line upon reaching our office. If it is recieved before <u>2:00 CST</u>, then the selected work to be rushed will be finished before the end of that work day. In the case of multiple rushes, they will be completed at a first come, first served basis.

If there are any issues with the information on the documents, it will be on Hold until the problem(s) are resolved. You will be called and emailed once a problem is apparent.

For Transfers after New Registrations, print the Transfer Form.

If you do not own the Sire of the animal being registered, print the Certificate of Service form.